
FOREWORD

This repair manual has been prepared to provide information
covering general service repairs for the chassis and body of
the TOYOTA LAND CRUISER (Station Wagon).

Applicable models: FJ80 series
HZJ80 series
HDJ80 series

For the service specifications and repair procedures of the
above model other than those listed in this manual, refer to the
following manuals.

Manual Name
3F Engine Repair Manual

3F-E Engine Repair Manual Supplement

1PZ, 1HZ, 1HD-T Engine Repair Manual

A441L, A440F, A442F Automatic
Transmission Repair Manual

Land Cruiser Station Wagon Electrical
Wiring Diagram

Land Cruiser Station Wagon New Car
Features

Pub. No.

36253E

RM134E

RM172E

RM188E

EWD090F

NCF064E

All information in this manual is based on the latest product in-
formation at the time of publication. However, specifications
and procedures are subject to change without notice.
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