FOREWORD

This repair manual has been prepared to provide information covering general service repairs for the chassis and body of the TOYOTA LAND CRUISER (Station Wagon).

Applicable models: FJ80 series HZJ80 series HDJ80 series

For the service specifications and repair procedures of the above model other than those listed in this manual, refer to the following manuals.

Manual Name	Pub. No.
3F Engine Repair Manual	36253E
3F-E Engine Repair Manual Supplement	RM134E
• 1PZ, 1HZ, 1HD-T Engine Repair Manual	RM172E
 A441L, A440F, A442F Automatic Transmission Repair Manual 	RM188E
 Land Cruiser Station Wagon Electrical Wiring Diagram 	EWD090F
 Land Cruiser Station Wagon New Car Features 	NCF064E

All information in this manual is based on the latest product information at the time of publication. However, specifications and procedures are subject to change without notice.

TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION